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Catamount Messenger 8.16.20 
 
Catamount Families, 
 
Here are a few reminders for the first week of school online: 
 
Student Schedules 
Students should review their schedule in PowerSchool again this evening to make sure they know what 
classes they need to attend. If for some reason they do not have the information they need to attend each 
teacher’s live session tomorrow, we will have a list of teachers posted alphabetically with the join codes on 
our website. Students should go to the 2020-21 School Year link in the top header bar to find this 
information. 
 
Bell Schedules 
https://drive.google.com/file/d/13gVpNLelYvWQQ2t2u83k8xrRu7HBiaML/view?usp=sharing 
 
Technology 
Our teachers will be using Canvas or Google Classroom as their Learning Management System (LMS). It will 
be essential that your child can access their WakeID portal, their WCPSS student e-mail account and 
PowerSchool. These will be the primary methods of communication. All student/staff email 
communication must take place through WCPSS e-mail accounts. WCPSS has created a “guide to 
technology” site: https://www.wcpss.net/techguides 
Also, please see the instructional videos/slides about WakeID portal and PowerSchool posted on our PCHS 
webpage under “Current News.” 
 
Opening of School / First Days 
We recognize that some students may not have access to technology to get started on Monday or may have 
trouble attending to live instruction the first few days. Teachers know this and will work with you. 
However, please establish communication with teachers to let them know what is going on via email or a 
phone call to the school. You can also reach out to your child’s counselor. 
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Administrator/Counselor Contact 

Administrator Student Group 
(Last Name) 

Counselor 

Mr. Jonathan Chang 
(schang@wcpss.net) 

A – Da Ms. Morgan Graves 
(mgraves@wcpss.net) 

Ms. Tineta McMillan 
(tmcmillan2@wcpss.net) 

De – Ji Ms. Beverly Davis 
(bdavis@wcpss.net) 

Mr. Drew Mabe 
(tmabe@wcpss.net) 

Jo – Mo Ms. Amie Graham 
(agraham4@wcpss.net) 

Mr. Eric Rosen 
(erosen@wcpss.net) 

Mu – Se Mr. James Gross 
(jgross@wcpss.net) 

Ms. Crystal Locus 
(clocus@wcpss.net) 

Sh – Z Ms. Pam Savage 
(psavage@wcpss.net) 

 Dean of  
Student Services 

Ms. Felicia Moore 
(fmoore@wcpss.net) 

 SAP Counselor 
 

Ms. Daria Johnson 
(djohnson@wcpss.net) 

 
Thank you for your continued support of Panther Creek High School! 


